PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI357397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sangeeta Aditya	07/11/2024
Joseph Brennan	07/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Evonetix Ltd.	
Street Address:	9a Coldham's Business Park	
Internal Address:	Norman Way	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB1 3LH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16493585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: ngaronski@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Garonski

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101705.000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noreen Garonski	
SIGNATURE:	Noreen Garonski	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory_assignment_	_Aditya_	Brennan_#page1.tiff
source=Confirmatory_assignment_	_Aditya_	Brennan_#page2.tiff
source=Confirmatory_assignment_	_Aditya_	Brennan_#page3.tiff
source=Confirmatory_assignment_	_Aditya_	Brennan_#page4.tiff

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") is by EVONETIX LTD, having an address at 9a Coldham's Business Park, Norman Way, Cambridge, CB1 3LH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the COMPANY").

WHEREAS pursuant to the employment agreement with the COMPANY, an inventor of the inventions identified in the application referred to as Docket Number 101705.000007 ("the invention"), assigned U.S. Application Number 16/493,585, filed 12 September 2019, which is entitled "Method For Producing Double Stranded Polynucleotides Based On Oligonucleotides With Selected And Different Melting Temperatures," ("the subject application"); which is the National Stage Entry of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050634, filed 13 March 2018, which claims the benefit of Great Britain Application No. 17160666.8, filed 13 March 2017 (collectively "the priority applications"):

Sangeeta Aditya

who was employed by the COMPANY in the United Kingdom at the time of the inventions, did transfer, sell, and otherwise assign to the COMPANY, by operation of said employment agreement, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, including in the subject application any and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, international, U.S. non-provisional, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions, or upon said patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said invention or upon said patent applications, and every right to claim priority for every patent application filed either in or outside the United States of America that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date last signed below.

EVONETIX LTD

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 11th July 2024

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Assignment") is by EVONETIX LTD, having an address at 9a Coldham's Business Park, Norman Way, Cambridge, CB1 3LH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the COMPANY").

WHEREAS pursuant to the employment agreement with the COMPANY, an inventor of the inventions identified in the application referred to as Docket Number 101705.000007 ("the invention"), assigned U.S. Application Number 16/493,585, filed 12 September 2019, which is entitled "Method For Producing Double Stranded Polynucleotides Based On Oligonucleotides With Selected And Different Melting Temperatures," ("the subject application"); which is the National Stage Entry of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050634, filed 13 March 2018, which claims the benefit of Great Britain Application No. 17160666.8, filed 13 March 2017 (collectively "the priority applications"):

Joseph Brennan

who was employed by the COMPANY in the United Kingdom at the time of the inventions, did transfer, sell, and otherwise assign to the COMPANY, by operation of said employment agreement, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, including in the subject application any and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, international, U.S. non-provisional, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions, or upon said patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent(s), reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said invention or upon said patent applications, and every right to claim priority for every patent application filed either in or outside the United States of America that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s).

4888-8552-6992.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date last signed below.

EVONETIX LTD

By: POSERT PONALD

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 11th July 2024

4888-8552-6992.1